

## OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/BPT.78/2016

Complainant/Appellant : Shri Raj Kumar Das.

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Executive Engineer, PWD Barpeta Rural

Road Division, Barpeta

Date of hearing : 16.07.2016

Complaint/Appeal heard by : Shri Pinuel Basumatary,

State Information Commissioner, Assam

## ORDER 16.07.2016

Sri Lalit Ch. Konwar, SPIO/A.E.E. (T/C), PWD Barpeta Rural Road Division present along with a Written Statement dated 14.07.2016 which is taken on the case record.

The Complainant/Appellant present along with a Written Statement dated 15.07.2016.

Perused the case record as well as Written Statements and heard the parties.

The Complainant has requested that as he was still interested in the remaining information his Complaint be treated as a Appeal

Based on the case record and Written Statements, and depositions of the parties, the Commission hereby orders as follows -

- 1. The SPIO shall provide a certified copy of a page of the DPR which is Exhibit 7 in Appellant's Complaint dated 06.10.2015 submitted to the Commission; and
- 2. The SPIO shall provide a certified copy of the accepted tender to the Appellant.

The above orders will be complied with by the SPIO within 15 days of receipt of this order.

With this, the Appeal Petition is disposed of.

Sd/-

Pinuel Basumatary State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Deputy Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/BPT.78/2016/53 -A Dtd. 16.07.2016

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, office of the Executive Engineer, PWD Barpeta Rural Road Division, Dist-Barpeta, Assam for information and necessary action.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/Executive Engineer, PWD Barpeta Rural Road Division, Dist-Barpeta, Assam for information and necessary action.
- 3. Shri Raj Kumar Das, House No. 133, Ward No. 13, P.O.- Barpeta, Dist- Barpeta, Assam, Pin-781301 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Deputy Registrar Assam Information Commission